NOTE: HIGH AND LOW WIRE SHELVING IN AL BEDROOM CLOSETS

These plans comply with 2017

lorida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)
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DOOR SSCHEDLULE

MARK |WIDTH |HEIGHT | REMARKS

1 3-0" | 6'-8" | SIX PANEL W/SIDELITES

2 2'-8 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

3 2'—4 6'~8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

4 2'—4 6'=8” | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

5 2'-6 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

6 2'-6 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

7 5'—4 6'~8" | DOUBLE FULL LITE W/ BLINDS

8 3-0 6'=8" | HALF LITE DOOR W/ BLINDS

9 2'-8 6'~8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

10 2'—4 6'-8" | SLIDING BARN DOOR

11 3-0 6'-8" | BI-HINGE DOOR UNIT

12 3'-0 6'=8" | BI-HINGE DOOR UNIT

13 2'-6 6'~8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

14 1'-6 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

15 2'-6 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

16 7' 4 6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

17 2’4" | 6'=8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

18 2'-6 6'=8" | HOLLOW CORE DOOR

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MARK |WIDTH  [HEIGHT REMARKS
A 3-0" | 52" | SINGLE UNIT-SINGLE HUNG
B 3-0" | 3-0" | SINGLE HUNG-TEMPERED
C £-0" | 3-0" | SINGLE UNIT-SINGLE HUNG
D 3-0" | 4-0" | PICTURE UNIT-TEMPERED

WINDOW “A" MEETS FBCR 310.2.1 NET CLEAR OPENING REQUIREMENTS

WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE LABELED
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT

WIND LOAD PRESSURE OF —40 PSF

dahn K. Gentry, P.E.#£16990
P.O. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145
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CONCRET SIDING
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These plans comply with 017 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3

sec. gust)

RCAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'=0"

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145

a
H

£
|
5)
Nl
. -
Ll s
= )
Lo L
= cH
<C <C
[ O
= | =
5| @ S =
§§|H
Tlw o O
L1
ot
e
I Q"
o e
) N
il O
M |
ogf . "
=oN
||K @)
= =
D .
=
() - u
@)
< | &
= N
| = | ¢
N
| SR
=
“ )
@),
ST
@N
|
|
Ir
ne
LCSJQDEI
2 =13
=00 = &
s v O E
o A
o

s
ot




20-9

DATE: 02-10-2020

PAGE 4 OF 9

9208 .
1200 S.F,

SQUARE FOOTAGE

HEATED

Il PorcH
" TOTAL 20y R

T

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CONCRETE SIDING RIGHT BELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

Jennm K. Gentrys H:Ez#16980
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
These plans comply witt 2017 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 secc. gust) (850) 672—0145
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3/12 PITCH OVER PORCH

6/12 PITCH ON MAIN ROOF

26 GAUGE METAL ROOFING, VENTED AT RIDGE

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT

ENqNEERED TRUSSES 2470.C.

/2 CDX PLYWOOD ROOF DECKING

16" OVERHANGS, WITH 12" OVERHANGS ON GABLE ENDS

SEE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR BRACING DET/AILS

TRUSSES TO BE MANUFACTURED PER TPI-95 AND CHAPTIER 16 OF SBC

REFFRENCE FOOTNOTE 1 OF UNDERLAYMENT TABLE 905.1..1 OF 2017 FBC FOR 3/12 AREAS

3/12 PITCH OVER PORCH

These plans comply with 2017 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust))

-OUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.O. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145
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IR (011 = 208

FINAL PLACEMENT OF RECEPTACLE IS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE BY ELECTRICIAN PER CURRENT CODE.

AIR HANDLER IS LOCATED IN ATTI( NEAR PULLDOWN STAIR.
NOTE: HIGH AND LOW WIRE SHELWG IN ALL BEDROOM CLOSETS
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These plans comply with 2017 Florida

Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gjust)

e
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ELECTRICAL

SYMBOLS

WALL SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

SMOKE / CO2 COMBO
ARC FAULT RECEPTACLE
240 QUTLET

GFl RECEPTACLE

SMOKE ALARM
TELEPHONE OUTLET

INCAND. LIGHT — CLG. MTD.
INCAND. LIGHT. — WALL MTD.

E.} RECESSED INCAND. LIGHT

g EXHAUST FAN

EYEBALL LIGHT

CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT

JUNCTION BOX

CABLE TV OUTLET

[—] 2x4 FLOU. LIGHT

oo X s

Jonhn K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.O. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—-0145
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26 GAUGE METAL ROOFING OVER T
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT

ENGINEEREL

1/2" CDX SHEATHING
WOOD

GENERAL NOTES:

DESIGN LOAD

1. LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

2. DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF

3. WIND LOADS

BASIC WIND SPEED 120 MPH (3 SEC. GUST)

3. INTERIOR FINISHES

A.) ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 12
4. EXTERIOR WALLS

A.) WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING W 8d
NAILS SPACED 6" MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES. SPACE NAILS
MAXIMUM 6" ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. FASTENERS

1./ AVDICT I Wk RAann

N

[ AR AT R 4

IRUSS & R-38 BLOWN IMPORTANCE {1) = 1.0 SHALL BE LOCATED 3/8” FROM PANEL EDGES. MINMUM NAIL
— INSULATION WIND EXPOSURE = "B 2 /g
PENETRATION SHALL BE 1-3/8" TYPICAL.
= ’ by e ey 5. CONCRETE FOOTING AND SLABS
STEPPED CONCRETE FASCIA %g = \ ‘ Eﬁf{ gngSNNENNTTSS ;_:*:jg gti\ggmé = gg j;: E;f A) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
. = ' 3000 PSF IN 28 DAYS.
SE HURRICANE CLIP : \ _ SPECIFICATIONS B.) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 40,
R EACH TRUSS | :Q o | C.) PROVIDE A MINIMUM COVER OF 3" FOR REINFORCING STEEL WHEN
o = SP=6 32" 06, sp6—"| ’ Y DESIGN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LONGRETE 15 PLACED DIRECILY AGANST THE GROUND.  CONCRETE
VENTED CONCRETE SOFFIT 5 AND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS § ‘ THE CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS, UNLESS EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COVER OF
= ,' A P OTHERWISE MODIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS: 1/2
& 1/2" SHEETROCK (3) 2X10 HEADERS WITH MSTA30 [ ._ > D.) FIBERMESH 7O BE USED IN CONCRETE IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE MESH.
CONCRETE AP SIDING < ON ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ° “ ASCE 7 MINIMUM DESIGN LOAD FOR BUILDINGS AND OTHER E.) A VAPOR RETARDER CONSISTING OF 4 MIL MINIMUM
>.< Lo £ " - - "
= n Z STRUCTURES. POLYETHYLENE WITH JOINTS LAPPED 6 AND SEALED WITH 2
<K ACI 318 BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE. APPROVED TAPE OR MASTIC, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS HAVING
o AC315 MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING CONCRETE A MAXIMUM PERM RATING OF 0.5.
S STRUCTURES. F.) ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED A MAX OF 4’
= 1/2 WALL BOARD N ACI 301 SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12" FROM CORNERS
WOOD FRAMING 5 SHEETROCK MSTA30 BUILDINGS. 6. SOIL PREPARATION AND PROPERTIES
_ <L CRSI RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR PLACING REINFORCING STEEL. A.) AREA UNDER FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, AND CONCRETE SLABS
2X6X104-EL/8 téz ACl 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 BUILDING CODE FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES, SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, STUMPS, ROOTS, AND FOREIGN
SPRUCE @ 16" 0.C. S 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MATTERS REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION.
g SP6 B.) FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF VEGETATION AND FOREIGN
<0 ::Ek// BUILDING MATERIAL MATERIAL
R—-19 BATT INSULATION ot K s o
o ) C.) ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE = 1500 PSF.
3 1. ROOF
i A.) ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING W &d
7/16 0SB 3 | NAILS SPACED 4" MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES. SPACE NAILS
SP6 MAXIMUM 6" ALONG INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. FASTENERS
7-MAX SP=6 32" 0.C. AND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. MINIMUM NAIL
HOUSE WRAP PENETRATION SHALL BE 1-3/8" TYPICAL.
£ CONC. SLAB ON B.) NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 4" 0.C. WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS ALONG
COMCPO/TCTED F“B LO ROOFING MEMBER QVER GABLE END TRUSS.
- C.) PER APA, STRUCTURAL DIAPHRAGM CAPACITY = 240 PSF (NOT
3000 PSI WITH INCLUDING 40% INCREASE PER FBC 2323.2.4)
5/8" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT FIBERMESH -
WITH SQUARE WASHERS 32 O,C.\ [ 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER A.) TRUSSES SHALL BE PRE-ENGINEERED ACCORDING TO DESIGN
ND ALL CORNERS / OPENINGS T B30 e
AND_ 0 / 0 o B.) TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED PER TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE
B (TPHB-91
peTAlL \ I SOMETRIC DETAIL
e D’ SCALE: NTS
FOOTER 12 245 RENF
MIN. BELOW e
GRADE T
: <10
| ) (2) - 10d NAILS
oeral \ WALL SECTION FOR 120 WINDLOAD —— OXAX8' CONT LATERAL BRACE
" @ 6'-0" OC (TYP @ GABLE END WALLS)
i ) EACH CORNER TOP
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS N % BOTTOM PLATE
/ﬁéiggfffﬁj ° EACH OPENING
NAILS S=="TRUSS WEBBING TOP & BOTTOM \
] EVERY 32" EACH WALL Y oh
; Z = W/10d 1 1/2" NAILS )
2X4 BLOCKING NAILED TO EACH | (2) = 10d NALS |
BRACE W/ (4) — 10d NAILS PER BAY
= \I\%/ \

i A
54 COOLER NALS @ 12" 0C —
10d NALLS @ 12" 0C

i
e

5d COOLER NAILS @ 7" OC

> LsTA24

GABLE END CEILING CONNECTION DETAIL

. DETAIL
o

SCALE: NTS

These plans comply with 2017 Florida Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)

SIMPSN STRONG-TIE

NAILS EACH SIDE
OF STUD
/MAX SP6

SCALE: NTS

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145
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These plans comply with 2017 Florida Building Code,

26 GAUGE MASTER RIB METAL — INSTALL PER
SELECTED MANUFACTURER'S REQ'D SPECIFICATIONS

=

/ ’ 8D RING SHANK FULL HEAD NAILS @ 6" OC @
\f // INTERIOR AREAS OF PANELS

1/2" CDX SHEATHING

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT — REFERENCE FOOTNOTE 1 OF
UNDERLAYMENT TABLE 905.1.1 OF 2017 FBC FOR 3/12 PITCH AREAS

#8D RING SHANK FULL HEAD NAILS @ 4" 0C @
BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP

1) = MODEL No. PSCL NY SIMPSON

STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL @ EACH JOINT

SPAN OF SHEATHING, CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE APPROPRIATE SIZE W/ THE

SPECIFIED SHEATHING SIZE

TRUSS TOP CHORDS

oerac) ROOF SHEATHING TRUSS CONNECTION

€ / SCALE: NTS

26 GAUGE METAL ROOF

1/2" CDX
SHEATHING

ENGINEERE]
WooD T

/ TRESS =
- == s=——2X4 16”0.C.
| \ 7 s
' T~ H10 EACH TRUSS TO BEAM CONNECTION
DOUBLE 2X12 BEAM WITH 0SB

STEPPED CONCRETE FASCIA %

VENTED CONCRETE SOFFIT

MSTA18 FLAT STRAP

10OP VIEW OF CORNER

6X6 HOLLOW KDAT POST \

DOUBLE 2X12 BEAM SITS ON TRIPLE 2X6 STUD —

4" CONC. SLAB ON
COMPACTED FILL

3000 PSI WITH
FIBERMESH
|

{—2—#5 REINF.

ABAB6Z POST ANCHOR

FOOTER 12"
MIN. BELOW —
GRADE =

<E§EE>PORCH POST DETAIL — 120 MPH WINDLOAD
; SCALE: NTS

=

!

2X6 STUD WALLS

ERONAE! SIMPSON HDU4 HOLD DOWN IN CORNER

CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER

7/16" 0SB SHEATHING N

#3D COMMON NAIL @ 6" OC @ P
BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP. ~H

i
T-71
Vool
|
(
:
r

TOP CHORD
OVERHANG

i\&

#8D RING SHANK NAIL @ 6" OC @
INTERIOR OF PANEL, TYP.

SHEATHING ATTACHMENT @ GABLE ENDWALL

SCALE: NTS

#8D RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" OC @
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING /—BOARD/PANEL EDGES, TYP

CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER CONTRACTOR SELECTED VAPOR BARRIER

7T

DOUBLE 2X SYP TO
BOARD /PANEL E

ANLL LUGE

L BOARD /PANEL EDGES, TYP

/ 2X SYP STUDS @ 16" OC TYP
/

i
3/16" GAP TYP @ ALL PANEL EDGES

PT 2X SYP BOTTOM PLATE
BOARD /PANEL EDGES, TYP

#8D RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" OC @
INTERIOR OF PANEL, TYP

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

[;BUBLE 2X6 TOP PLATE

NOTE:  SHEARWALL SHEATHING NAILING PATTERN IS 4" 0.C. EDGES, 6" 0.C. FIELD

oerac) [ YPICAL WALL SHEATHING ATTACHMENT

P/ SCALE: NTS

DOUBLE 2X12 BEAM

0

J.

==

ﬁ

MSTA30 FLAT STRAP

120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust)

(oen)y PORCH BEAM ATTACHMENT AT CORNERS
N A

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
P.0. Box 1034
Perry, FL 32348
(850) 672—0145

SQUARE FOOTAGE

Paul & Pam Richter

PAGE 8 OF 9
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PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE: 1/4” = 1'—0"

10-0
4= 0h,
\:H

f”

52'-0"
32-0
)

(" 5 TUB WM
TILE SURROUND <

Paul & Paom Richt

10-0"

4 a4t FROMTPORGH |, - T

60'-0"

John K. Gentry, P.E.#16990
.0. Box 1034

Permry, FL B2348
These plans comply with 2017 Floridg Building Code, 120 mph wind speed (3 sec. gust) (850) 672—0145
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